503364138 06/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3410760

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
JOHN ROBERT GIBSO	N						
					•		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	COOPER	RVISION MANUFACTUR	RING LIMITE)			
Street Address:	DELTA F	ARK, CONCORDE WA	Y				
Internal Address:	SEGENS	WORTH NORTH					
City:	FAREHA	M, HAMPSHIRE					
State/Country:	UNITED	KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	PO15 5R	L					
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 14576235					
Application Number	4						
Application Number:	14	4576235					
		4576235					
CORRESPONDENCE		4576235]			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA		; if that is un	successf	ul, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to t provided;	he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful,					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to t provided; 92	he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful , 25-251-6677	, it will be se				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to t provided; 92	<i>he e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 25-251-6677 paladini@coopervision.c	, it will be se				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to t provided; 92 sp C	<i>he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful</i> 25-251-6677 paladini@coopervision.c OOPERVISION, INC.	, it will be se				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to t provided; 92 SF C	<i>he e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 25-251-6677 paladini@coopervision.c	, it will be se				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to t provided; 92 SR C 55 S	<i>he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful,</i> 25-251-6677 paladini@coopervision.c OOPERVISION, INC. 370 STONERIDGE DR.	, <i>it will be se</i> l				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to t provided; 9: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5: 5:	<i>he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful</i> 25-251-6677 baladini@coopervision.c OOPERVISION, INC. 370 STONERIDGE DR. UITE 1	, <i>it will be se</i> l				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t provided; 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	<i>he e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful</i> , 25-251-6677 baladini@coopervision.c OOPERVISION, INC. 370 STONERIDGE DR. UITE 1 LEASANTON, CALIFOF	, <i>it will be se</i> l om RNIA 94588				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to t provided; 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 25-251-6677 paladini@coopervision.c OOPERVISION, INC. 370 STONERIDGE DR. UITE 1 LEASANTON, CALIFOF P10084US	, <i>it will be se</i> l om RNIA 94588				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to t provided; 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 25-251-6677 Daladini@coopervision.c OOPERVISION, INC. 370 STONERIDGE DR. UITE 1 LEASANTON, CALIFOF P10084US SHANNON PALAD	, <i>it will be se</i> l om RNIA 94588				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to t provided; 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 25-251-6677 paladini@coopervision.c OOPERVISION, INC. 370 STONERIDGE DR. UITE 1 LEASANTON, CALIFOF P10084US SHANNON PALAD /shannon paladini/	, <i>it will be se</i> l om RNIA 94588				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to t provided; 92 54 C 54 S P UMBER:	he e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful, 25-251-6677 paladini@coopervision.c OOPERVISION, INC. 370 STONERIDGE DR. UITE 1 LEASANTON, CALIFOF P10084US SHANNON PALAD /shannon paladini/	, <i>it will be se</i> l om RNIA 94588				

source=99445_1#page2.tif source=99445_1#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOHN ROBERT GIBSON, of Farnham Common, United Kingdom, together with Terence Michael Cook, of Poringland, Norwich, United Kingdom, and James Bryan Cook, of Beccles, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the Patent Applications identified in the enclosed Appendix A:

WHEREAS. CooperVision Manufacturing Limited, a United Kingdom company, having a place of business at Delta Park. Concorde Way. Segensworth North, Fareham. Hampshire, PO15 5RL UK (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of John Robert Gibson, to the aforesaid improvements and applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE. in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE my full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patem in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements, conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said applications, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to me regarding said invention and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my hand this	I day of	APRIL .	, 2015.
J-JULL Signature of Witness		Lolak ERT GIBSON	ge-
Jenarure of Witness	aona kodi	est gibbun	1944.00

Printed Name of Witness

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035894 FRAME: 0751 ASSIGNMENT

Ducket No. 3838-100-66 P16884

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereamto set my hand this _____ day of ______, 2015.

Printed Name of Witness

COOPERVISION MANUFACTURING

LIMITED

Signature

Carol R. Kaufman Printed or Typed Name

Director

Title

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035894 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 3038-480-06 P10084

APPENDIX A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Methods and Apparatus for Manufacture of Ophthalmic Lenses	US	14/376,235	12/19/2014
Methods and Apparatus for Manufacture of Ophthalmic Lenses	GB	1422765.6	12/19/2014

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035894 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 06/24/2015